­348
Soft Starters & Dynamic BrakesFarm
 D
uty
M
otors
D
efinite P

		  does not have a duty cycle limit.
•	 Holding Brake	 A solid state brake is not a substitute for a mechanical holding brake.
•	 Motor Types	 The Multipurpose Brake has been designed to operate on 3-phase induction motors.
•	 Brake Sizing	 Use the motor FLA and operating voltage to size the brake. All Baldor Multipurpose Brakes can be used on high inertia loads.
		  Extended stopping times are available for use on high inertia loads.
WARNING:  A DC injection brake is not a replacement for a mechanical or safety brake for emergency stopping
Amp
Size
Max Hp at VAC Catalog
Number
List
Price
Mult.
Sym.208 230 460
Open/Panel
16 3 5 10 BQ7-016-CP 1143 E7
30 10 10 25 BQ7-030-CP 1214 E7
55 15 20 40 BQ7-055-CP 1601 E7
80 25 30 60 BQ7-080-CP 2400 E7
135 40 50 100 BQ7-135-CP 3841 E7
160 50 60 125 BQ7-160-CP 4507 E7
250 75 100 200 BQ7-250-CP 5465 E7
420 125 150 350 BQ7-420-CP 7665 E7
600 200 200 500 BQ7-600-CP 15596 E7
NEMA 12
16 3 5 10 BQ7-016-CC 1289 E7
30 10 10 25 BQ7-030-CC 1360 E7
55 15 20 40 BQ7-055-CC 1747 E7
80 25 30 60 BQ7-080-CC 2547 E7
135 40 50 100 BQ7-135-CC 4158 E7
160 50 60 125 BQ7-160-CC 4826 E7
250 75 100 200 BQ7-250-CC 5786 E7
420 125 150 350 BQ7-420-CC 9398 E7
600 200 200 500 BQ7-600-CC 17328 E7
Single Phase Electronic
Motor Brake
Applications: Efficient alternative to mechanical brakes, suitable for
woodworking machinery, machine tools, bench grinders and buffers. Ideal